
Policy Committee Roster: FINANCE, TAXATION & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Position/Region Name Title City Pop. Email 
Region 1 Steve Wright Mayor Seaside 7,200 swright@cityofseaside.us 
Region 2, #A Seth Reeser Finance Director Wood Village 4,388 SethR@WoodVillageOR.gov 
Region 2, #B Don Hudson** Finance Director Tualatin 27,753 dhudson@tualatin.gov 
Region 2, #C Timothy Mercer Tax Division Manager Portland  653,000 tim.mercer@portlandoregon.gov 
Region 3, #A Josh Eggleston Chief Financial Officer Salem 177,567 jeggleston@cityofsalem.net 
Region 3, #B Kenna West* City Manager Independence 9,800 kwest@ci.independence.or.us 
Region 4, #C Christopher 

McMorran 
Mayor Philomath 5,000 cmcmorran@philomathoregon.gov 

Region 4, #C James D. Inglis Finance Director Corvallis 60,000 James.Inglis@CorvallisOregon.gov 
Region 5 Susan Wahlke Mayor Lincoln City 10,103 swahlke@lincolncity.org 
Region 6 Nikki Wood Mayor Lakeside 1,900 N.wood@cityoflakesideoregon.gov 
Region 7 Pam VanArsdale Mayor Rogue River 2,419 mayor@cityofrogueriver.org 
Region 8 Matthew B. Klebes City Manager The Dalles 16,417 mklebes@ci.the-dalles.or.us 
Region 9 Caroline Ervin  Director of Strategy & Economic 

Development 
Prineville 12,000 cervin@cityofprineville.com  

Region 10 Vacant         
Region 11 Byron Smith City Manager Hermiston 20,000 bsmith@hermiston.or.us 
Region 12 Melissa Bethal  City Manager John Day 1,600 bethelm@johnday-or.gov 
POC Rep.  TBD         
W. Caucus Rep. Jessica Engelke Mayor North Bend 10,650 Jengelke@northbendcity.org 
OCCMA Rep. Peter Brandom  City Manager Cornelius 15,000 peter.brandom@corneliusor.gov 
OMA Rep. Charles McNeilly Mayor Rockaway Beach 1,512 charlesforrockawaybeachmayor@gmail.com 
Ex-Officio Susan Cole Ass. Finance Dir. Beaverton 98,000 scole@beavertonoregon.gov 
Ex-Officio Dan Dias Economic and Community  

Development Director 
Hillsboro 110,337 dan.dias@hillsboro-oregon.gov  

Ex-Officio Eric Swanson  City Manager Phoenix 4,500 Eric.Swanson@phoenixoregon.gov 
Ex-Officio Dave Stockdale City Manager Umatilla 7,800 david.stockdale@umatilla.gov 
Ex-Officio Donald George Councilor Union 2,162 donaldgeorge@cityofunion.com 
Ex-Officio Sean Lewis City Manager Tillamook 5,500 slewis@tillamookor.gov 
Observer Carol Samuels Managing 

Director 
Piper Sandler N/A carol.samuels@psc.com 

 
Chair* 
Vice Chair** 


